$9,172.00 

5.044.00 
4,128.00 

600.00 
$4,728.00 

This is a total taking. Based on the Cost Approach and the Comparable 
Sales Approach, it is your appraisers' opinion that the total d.a.mages 
are: 

Land 
Improvements 
Total 

$ 600.00 
4.150.0Q 

$4,750.00 
!FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY OOLLARS• 

COJQParable Sales: 

Preject Area 1-B 
Parcel No. 2 
197 Eva st. 

MARKET APPROACH 

l. 671 No. Western. Sold Jan. 23, 1961, $4,ooo cash. Comparable 
appearance and lot size. Swbject is larger but does not have garage. Superior location.